
TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 
REGULAR MEETING 
August 16,2013 

THE STATE OF TEXAS ON THIS THE 16th day of August, 2013 the 
Commissioners' Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a Regular Meeting at the 
Commissioners' Courtroom in Woodville, Texas, the following members of the Court present, to 
wit: 

JACQUESL.BLANCHETTE 
MARTIN NASH 
RUSTY HUGHES 
MIKE MARSHALL 
JACK WALSTON 
DONECEGREGORY 

COUNTY JUDGE, Presiding 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #1 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #2 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #3 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #4 
COUNTY CLERK, EX OFFICIO 

The following were absent: none thereby constituting a quorum. In addition to the above were: 
JACKIE SKINNER COUNTY AUDITOR 
DALE FREEMAN EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 
LOU CLOY ASST. CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

Commissioner Walston delivered the invocation and led in the Pledge of Allegiance to the Texas 
Flag. 

Commissioner Walston made a motion to approve the minutes of the August 12, 2013 meeting. 
Commissioner Marshall seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston and seconded by Commissioner Nash to pay 
the Tyler County bills, as submitted by the County Auditor. All voted yes and none no. SEE 
ATTACHED 

Line item transferslbudget amendments were not presented by the County Auditor. 

Commissioner Walston motioned to approve the County Extension monthly report. 
Commissioner Marshall seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 
REPORT 

Commissioner Marshall motioned to approve a 60 month lease agreement with Texas 
Document Solutions for a new copier for Justice of Peace, Pet. #1. Commissioner Nash 
seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston and seconded by Commissioner Marshall to 
approve the updates to the Tyler County Employee handbook, as reviewed by the County 
Auditor. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED LIST OF UPDATES 

A motion was made by Commissioner Hughes and seconded by Commissioner Marshall to 
table consideration of the increase to the Records Management fee and Archive fee, per new 
legislation, as requested by the County Clerk. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Commissioner Nash motioned to subsidize the cost of food, due to hosting the September 
meeting of the Deep East Texas Council of Governments (DETCOG). Commissioner 
Walston seconded the motion. An invitation will be extended to elected officials and department 
heads. All voted yes and none no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Hughes to install 
a security door at the DPSlEmergency Management Office at the Nutrition Center in the 
amount of$3700 from Romero Glass. All voted yes and no. SEE ATTACHED 

Executive session was not held. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash to adjourn. Commissioner Marshall seconded the 
motion. All voted yes. 

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE MEETING ADJOURNED: 8:55 a.m. 



Commissioners Court 
August 16. 2013 

---,",----------------------

I, Donece Gregory, County Clerk and ex officio member of the Tyler County Commissioners 
Court, do hereby certify to the fact that the above is a true and correct record of the Tyler County 
Commissioners Court session held on August 16,2013. 

Witness my hand and seal of office on this the 8th day of September, 2013. 

Attest:+4;;::l::&71&~~ 7J"-':::A~ 
Donece Gregory, Co 
Tyler County, Texas 

.,' ' 



I 
Check Register ! 

e Tyler County, TX By Fund 
Payable Dates 8/13/2013 - B/17/2013 

1 

I 
I 

I Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Fund: 010 - GENERAL fUND 
Sirehie Fingerprint Laboratories 109401 08/16/2013 OO-A75979/TCSO 010--426-42182 08/16/2013 477.26 

Scott Merriman, INC. 109397 08/16/2013 TY02/CDA 010-419-42100 08/16/2013 385.00 

COLVIN'S TRANSMISSION, INC. 109450 OB/16/2013 INV.1I0550/TCSO 010-426-42413 08/16/1013 1,485.00 
Bear Graphics, Inc. 109321 OB/16/2013 906165/COClK 010-402-42100 08/16/2013 184.69 

Xerox Corporation 109443 OB/16/2013 711323717/DSClK 010--440-42350 08/16/2013 119.56 

Xerox Corporation 109443 OB/16/2013 711323717/DSClK OlD-440-423S0 08/16/2013 96.80 
TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAl/INMAI09430 OB/16/2013 WHITE,DUSITN A/TCSO 010--401-42231 08/16/2013 2,006.02 

Davidson Document Solutions, 11109343 OB/16/2013 LK0124/COClK 010-440-42423 08/16/2013 1,291.40 

Dogwood EMS 109347 OB/16/2013 LARSON,ROBERT EJR.{TCSO 010-401-42231 08/16/2013 508.22 
Chem-Serv 109449 OB/16/2013 INV. #092891/TCSO 010-427-42108 08/16/2013 103.85 

TDCA/Texas District Court Allian.l09414 OB/16/2013 REGIS'/NAGYPAl,KIM 010-407-42659 08/16/2013 30.00 
Color Graphics Co. 109339 OB/16/2013 INV.#1045S3/TAX 010-440-42101 08/16/2013 798.75 
lakeway Tire & Service-Jasper (JI09374 08/16/2013 Oil CHANGE 010-426-42400 08/16/2013 50.10 
lakeway Tire & Service-Jasper (J!109374 08/16/2013 TIRES 010-426-42401 08/16/2013 1,754.11 

Direct Solutions 109346 08/16/2013 INV.#10896/TCSO 010-427-42108 08/16/2013 28.54 

Walling Signs & Graphics/Paper\109438 08/16/2013 10-9-12/COJUD 010-421-42100 OB/16/2013 40.00 

Direct Solutions 109346 08/16/2013 INV."11138/TCSO 010-427-42108 08/16/2013 335.13 

McDonough, Timothy R. 109453 08/16/2013 THOMPSON,KIMBERlY ZANE 010-415-42634 08/16/2013 300.00 

SOUTHERN FOLGER DETENTION 109402 08/16/2013 INV."11403/TCSO 010-442-42411 OB/16/2013 1,148.45 

Bythewood legal Services, PlLC 109329 08/16/2013 PAGE, JENNIFER 010-41S-42634 OB/16/2013 200.00 
Bythewood legal Services, PllC 109329 OB/16/2013 BAilEY, JACQUIUNE 010-415-42634 OB/16/2013 200.00 

Bythewood legal Services, PllC 109329 OB/16/2013 BURCH, KENNETH 010-415-42634 OB/16/2013 200.00 

Pitney Bowes Global Financial SEl09456 OB/16/2013 1242785/COAUD 010-440-42677 OB/16/2013 202.00 

Sparkletts & Sierra Springs 109406 OB/16/2013 576115212504603/COJUD 010-440-42101 08/16/2013 197.17 

liquid Environmental Solutions (109377 08/16/2013 381658/TCSO 010-442-42411 OB/16/2013 159.08 

CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, IN 109332 08/16/2013 200-5028484-OO0/COAUD 010-440-42677 OB/16/2013 218.00 
Bergman, James G. 109444 08/16/2013 TOWER RENTAL/8-1-13 TO 8-1-1010-401-42697 08/16/2013 4,000.00 
TCH Family Medical Clinic 109413 08/16/2013 JOHNSON,GERMANY/TCSO 010-401-42231 08/16/2013 172.00 
Cypher Technologies 109451 OB/16/2013 INV. "1476/TAX 010-440-42353 08/16/2013 60.00 
Cypher Technologies 109451 OB/16/2013 INV. "1477/COClK 010-440-42353 08/16/2013 60.00 

Cypher Technologies 109451 DB/16/2013 INV. "1478/PCT. 4 010-440-42353 08/16/2013 60.00 
Cypher Technologies 109451 OB/16/2013 INV. "1479/COCLK 010-440-42353 08/16/2013 60.00 

Cypher Technologies 109451 OB/16/2013 SUPPUES 010-440-42101 08/16/2013 50.00 

Cypher Technologies 109451 OB/16/2013 SERVICE 010-440-42353 08/16/2013 180.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 109412 OB/16/2013 INV."l48/TCSO 010-440-42353 08/16/2013 180.00 

Cypher Technologies 109451 OB/16/2013 INV. "1481/PCT. 4 010-440-42353 08/16/2013 60.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 109412 OB/16/2013 INV.#149/TCSO 010-440-42101 08/16/2013 44.88 

8/15/2013 11:18:16 AM Page 1 of 13 



Check Register Payable Dates: 8/13/2013 - 8/17/2013 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

SYSTEM ACCESS 109412 08/16/2013 INV.#149 010-440-42353 08/16/2013 60.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 109412 08/16/2013 INV.#150{TCSO 010-440-42353 08/16/2013 240.00 

I SYSTEM ACCESS 109412 08/16/2013 INV.#151{TCSO 010-440-42353 08/16/2013 120.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 109412 08/16/2013 INV.#lS2{TCSO 010-440-42353 08/16/2013 60.00 i 
SYSTEM ACCESS 109412 08/16/2013 INV.#153{TCSO 010-440-42353 08/16/2013 300.00 I Advanced Systems & Alarms Serl09316 08/16/2013 INV.#153315{TCSO 010-442-42411 08/16/2013 315.00 

CMA Communications 109337 08/16/2013 163030408/TCSO 010-427-42108 08/16/2013 105.08 

I Innovative Office Systems 109368 08/16/2013 TYLCOT/TAX 010-401-42111 08/16/2013 1,011.91 

Tyler County Hospital 109429 08/16/2013 MITCHELL,lWAUN L{TCSO 010-401-48000 08/16/2013 42.00 

The Printery 109421 08/16/2013 INV.#17757/TIME SHEETS 010-440-42101 08/16/2013 368.97 

Texas Department of State Healll09419 08/16/2013 1746oo25764003/COCLK 010-402-42500 08/16/2013 5856 

Story-Wright Printing & Office 51109409 08/16/2013 104983/JP.l 010-411-42100 OB/16/2013 45.99 

Story-Wright Printing & Office 51109409 OB/16/2013 104307/COAUO 010-422-42100 08/16/2013 37.98 

Story-Wright Printing & Office 51109409 08/16/2013 104983/JP.l 010-440-42101 08/16/2013 266.96 

Story-Wright Printing & Office 51109409 08/16/2013 OFFICE SUPPLIES 010-422-42100 08/16/2013 17.49 

Story-Wright Printing & Office 51109409 08/16/2013 104307/COAUO 010-440-42101 08/16/2013 137.98 

Story-Wright Printing & Office SII09409 08/16/2013 104847/JP.3 010-413-42100 08/16/2013 19.98 

Story-Wright Printing & Office SII09409 OB/16/2013 104847/JP.3 010-413-42100 OB/16/2013 123.44 

Tyler County Hospital 109429 08/16/2013 GIUSTINIANO,TOBIE A./TCSO 010-401-48000 08/16/2013 42.00 

Indoff Office Supplies 109365 08/16/2013 187474/0SCLK 010-407-42100 OB/16/2013 87.01 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL/INMA109430 08/16/2013 RIDDICK, TRAIS W. 010-401-42231 08/16/2013 31.62 

Indoff Office Supplies 109365 08/16/2013 183747/COAUD 010-440-42101 08/16/2013 661.20 

Indoff Office Supplies 109365 08/16/2013 OFFICE SUPPLIES 010-419-42100 OB/16/2013 47.54 

Indoff Office Supplies 109365 08/16/2013 185596/CDA 010-440-42101 08/16/2013 671.93 

Indoff Office Supplies 109365 08/16/2013 183747/COAUD 010-422-42100 08/16/2013 45.97 

Indoff Office Supplies 109365 OB/16/2013 183748/COJUD 010-440-42101 08/16/2013 543.97 

Indoff Office Supplies 109365 08/16/2013 183749/TREAS. 010-423-42100 08/16/2013 81.96 

Indoff Office Supplies 109365 08/16/2013 186597/VET. 010-405-42100 OB/16/2013 114.23 

Indoff Office Supplies 109365 08/16/2013 185084/TAX 010-420-42100 08/16/2013 184.53 

Indoff Office Supplies 109365 08/16/2013 185596/CDA 010-419-42100 08/16/2013 22.99 
Indoff Office Supplies 109365 08/16/2013 TONER 010-440-42101 08/16/2013 68.99 

indoff Office Supplies 109365 08/16/2013 FAX MACHINE 010-453-43210 08/16/2013 499.99 

Indoff Office Supplies 109365 08/16/2013 186597/VET. 010-405-42100 08/16/2013 71.46 

Indoff Office Supplies 109365 08/16/2013 183749{TREAS. 010-423-42100 08/16/2013 99.99 

Indoff Office Supplies 109365 08/16/2013 185084{TAX 010-420-42100 08/16/2013 154.97 

Indoff Office Supplies 109365 08/16/2013 187474/DSCLK 010-407-42100 08/16/2013 30.99 

Indoff Office Supplies 109365 08/16/2013 185596/CDA 010-440-42101 08/16/2013 71.99 

FedEx 109356 08/16/2013 2212-3061-2/COAUD 010-401-42111 08/16/2013 21.38 

FedEx 109356 08/16/2013 1706-0613-2/TCSO 010-401-42111 08/16/2013 133.04 

CIT 109336 08/16/2013 930-0039477-000 010-440-42677 08/16/2013 85.30 

WATSON PLUMBING 109:440 08/16/2013 INV.#24320/TCSO 010-442-42411 08/16/2013 21250 

FMMS Holdings of Texas, LLC 109357 08/16/2013 SHEFFIELD, TATUM 010-401-42643 08/16/2013 1,900.00 

FMMS Holdings ofTexas, LLC 109357 08/16/2013 CALicon, JOE 010-401-42643 08/16/2013 1,900.00 

VOLZ & ASSOCIATES, INC 109437 08/16/2013 INV#2589/COJUD 010-453-43122 08/16/2013 10,810.99 
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Check Reclster Payable Dates: 8/13/2013 - 8/17/2013 I 
Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount ~ , 
Eastman Kodak Company 1093S1 OB/16/2013 9-1-13 TO 8-31-14/COClK 010-44(}-423S0 08/16/2013 128.00 

DFW COMMUNICATIONS 109345 08/16/2013 INV. #31309360{TCSO 010-426-42415 08/16/2013 20.87 

DotCom LTD./INU Powered 109348 OB/16/2013 7328/COCLK 010-402-42500 08/16/2013 2.00 
8J Transport Service, Inc. 109324 OB/16/2013 RICHARD,THEOGENE NOAH 010-401-42643 08/16/2013 225.00 

8J Transport Service, Inc. 109324 08/16/2013 TATUM, MICHAEL 010-401-42643 08/16/2013 225.00 

8J Transport Service, Inc. 109324 OB/16/2013 CAUEOTI,JOE 010-401-42643 08/16/2013 225.00 

8J Transport Service, Inc. 109324 OB/16/2013 COlE,MYRTlE 010-401-42643 08/16/2013 450.00 

8J Transport Service, Inc. 109324 08/16/2013 PERKINS,GRADY LEE 010-401-42643 08/16/2013 22S.OO 

8J Transport Service, Inc. 109324 OB/16/2013 CAUCOTT, JOE 010-401-42643 08/16/2013 22S.OO 

8J Transport Service, Inc. 109445 OB/16/2013 FOSTER,AUTHUR HENRY 010-401-42643 08/16/2013 225.00 

TYLER COUNTY H05PITAl/INMA109430 DB/16/2013 HAWKINS, KENNETH J. 010-401-42231 OS/16/2013 628.42 

Quill Corporation 109393 DB/16/2013 C6076298/TAX 010-420-42100 08/16/2013 105.43 

5parkletts & Sierra Springs 109405 OB/16/2013 21549393631084{TAX 010-440-42101 OS/16/2013 8.80 

Quill Corporation 109393 OB/16/2013 C6076298/TAX 010-420-42100 08/16/2013 55.16 

ACE Imagewear 109315 OB/16/2013 3719/COJUD 010-442-42150 08/16/2013 95.72 

Tyler County Hospital 109429 OB/16/2013 FREEMAN,HAROLD/PCT.1 010-401-48000 08/16/2013 42.00 

Quill Corporation 109393 OB/16/2013 C7309S06/EOC 010-440-42101 08/16/2013 61.66 

Quill Corporation 109393 08/16/2013 C7309S06/EOC 010-440-42101 08/16/2013 11.13 

Pitney Bowes Inc. 109390 08/16/2013 oo36-2612..s8-9{TAX 010-401-42111 08/16/2013 77.00 

Service by Scott 109398 08/16/2013 INV.#4167/COJUD 010-442-42412 08/16/2013 260.26 

Quill Corporation 109393 OB/16/2013 C6076298/TAX 010-420-42100 08/16/2013 55.16 

Tolars Feed & Outdoor Supply 109424 08/16/2013 STMT. #16154/TC50 010-426-42656 08/16/2013 72.00 

LEAF 109375 OS/16/2013 100-1360627-OO1/COAUD 010-440-42677 08/16/2013 79.61 

West Bluff Emerg Physicians 109441 OB/16/2013 LASKOSKIE,JAME5/DVI00626390010-401-42231 08/16/2013 S68.OO 

Texas Imaging Systems, Inc. (LEJIl09420 OS/16/2013 603..Q097404-OO1/TCSO 01D-440-42677 08/16/2013 188.40 

Innovative leasing 109367 08/16/2013 603-0034127-002 010-440-42677 08/16/2013 S67.99 

Innovative leasing 109367 08/16/2013 603-OO77472-OO1/COA 010-440-42677 08/16/2013 16S.OO 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAl/INMAI09430 OS/16/2013 CHAPMAN, WALTER 010-401-42231 08/16/2013 7S7.50 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAl/INMAI09430 OS/16/2013 CHAPMAN, WALTER 010-401-42231 08/16/2013 693.00 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAl/INMAI09430 OS/16/2013 CHAPMAN, WALTER 010-401-42231 OB/16/2013 724.S0 

CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA 109333 08/16/2013 SR2880/EXT. 010-439-42100 OB/16/2013 2.08 

E.F. JOHNSON COMPANY 109349 OB/16/2013 11960/TCSO 010-401-42697 08/16/2013 600.62 

Tyler County Hospital 109428 OB/16/2013 2 SHARPS CONTAINERS/TCSO 010-427-42108 08/16/2013 6.68 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAl/INMA 109430 OB/16/2013 BYRD, IAN 010-401-42231 08/16/2013 1,170.67 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAljlNMA 109430 OB/16/2013 LARSON,ROBERT RJR.{TCSO 010-401-42231 OB/16/2013 593.07 

TYLER COUNTY H05PITAl/INMA109430 OB/16/2013 WEST,DUSTIN M./TCSO 010-401-42231 OB/16/2013 SO.OO 

TLC 109460 08/16/2013 LANDSCAPE MAINT'/COJUD 010-442-42412 08/16/2013 190.00 

Office Depot 109386 OB/16/2013 62203117/COCLK 010-402-42100 08/16/2013 71.2S 

Office Depot 109386 08/16/2013 62203117/COClK 010-402-42100 OB/16/2013 14.99 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAl/iNMAI09430 OB/16/2013 SHIRO, ZACHARY B. 010-401-42231 OB/16/2013 1,708.16 

SIMPLEX GRINNEll 109400 OB/16/2013 430-~9461482/COJUD 010-442-42412 OB/16/2013 237.00 

Jasper County 109452 OB/16/2013 JULY 2013 INMATE HOUSING/TCOI0-401-42231 OB/16/2013 14,920.00 

SAN JACINTO COUNTY SHERIFF'~1094S7 08/16/2013 JULY 2013 INMATE HOUSING/TC010-401-42231 OB/16/2013 6,327.62 

Jarrotts Pharmacy 109370 08/16/2013 JULY 2013/TCSO 010-401-42231 OB/16/2013 1,280.37 
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Check Resister Payable Dates: 8/13/2013·8/17/2013 I 
Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount ~ 
O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 109388 08/16/2013 596507/TC50 010-426-42413 OB/16/2013 355.57 

Parker lumber - Woodville 109389 08/16/2013 2ND,FlOOR 010-401-42178 08/16/2013 644.11 

Tyler County Auto Parts/NAPA 109426 OB/16/2013 7040/COJUD 010-442-42412 08/16/2013 11.12 

Parker lumber· Woodville 109389 08/16/2013 MAINTENANCE 010-442-42412 08/16/2013 50.93 

Timberman's Supply 109423 OB/16/2013 12032/COJUO 010-442-42412 DB/16/2013 45.99 

Stamps Office Supply "The Cornt109407 08/16/2013 JULY 2013/TCSO 010-426·42100 08/16/2013 390.55 

Excel Car Wash, Inc. 109355 08/16/2013 JULY 2013/TCSO 010-426-42400 DB/16/2013 552.90 

Brookshire Bro. Food & Pharma( 109446 08/16/2013 18005/TCSO 010-427-42157 OB/16/2013 304.99 

Timberman's Supply 109423 08/16/2013 1234/TCSO 010·442-42411 08/16/2013 221.67 

Direct Solutions 109346 OB/16/2013 JULY 2013/COJUD 010-442-42106 08/16/2013 B49.36 

WalMart Community/GECRS 109439 08/16/2013 SUMMER WORK PROGRAM 010-440-42101 08/16/2013 9.2B 

Entergy 109354 08/16/2013 1727262/JUST.CTR. 010-442·42511 OB/16/2013 147.81 

Entergy 109354 08/16/2013 3738638/VENDORS 010-442·42515 08/16/2013 S.20 

Modica Bros. 1093Bl 08/16/2013 Oil CHANGE 010-426-42400 08/16/2013 106.90 

Modica Bros. 109381 08/16/2013 TIRES 010-426-42401 08/16/2013 316.74 

Tyler County Hospital 109429 08/16/2013 lOECHEl,BRANT H. 010-401-48000 08/16/2013 42.00 

Mohawk Real Estate Repair 109454 08/16/2013 PAINT AND REPAIR COURTROOf\010-401-4217B 08/16/2013 2,512.00 

Sturrock, Stevan 109458 08/16/2013 REGIS'/STURROCK,STEVAN 010-426-42659 08/16/2013 166.00 

U Pump It - Gardner Oil 109432 08/16/2013 UP TYCO COURTHOUSE/COJUD 010-442-42412 OB/16/2013 192.91 

U Pump It - Gardner Oil 109432 08/16/2013 UP TYlERCOSH/TCSO 010-426-42400 OB/16/2013 12,156.61 

Wailing Signs & Graphics/Paper\109438 08/16/2013 B-6-13/CDA 010-419-42100 08/16/2013 403.12 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAl/INMA"109430 08/16/2013 DAVIS, DAVID W. 010-401-42231 08/16/2013 230.10 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAl/INMAI09430 08/16/2013 DAVIS, DAVID W. 010-401-42231 08/16/2013 1,624.93 

CDCAT REGION VII 109448 08/16/2013 REGIS./GREGORY,DONECE 010-402-42659 DB/16/2013 35.00 

Verizon Wireless 109433 08/16/2013 TCSO 010-426-42500 OB/16/2013 1,452.26 

Verizon Wireless 109433 08/16/2013 CONST.4 010-429-42500 08/16/2013 50.86 

Verizon Wireless 109435 OB/16/2013 DSJUD 010-410-42500 08/16/2013 68.00 

Verizon Wireless 10943S 08/16/2013 AUDITOR 010-422-42500 OS/16/2013 160.06 

Verizon Wireless 109435 08/16/2013 COJUD 010-442-42412 08/16/2013 95.57 

Verlzon Wireless 109436 08/16/2013 S066-OOOO1/TCSO 010-426-42500 08/16/2013 235.34 

Chrlstus Hospital 109335 08/16/2013 GONZAlEZ,ANGElO/CDA 010-419-42639 08/16/2013 889.00 

Reliable Office Supplies 109395 08/16/2013 00077368/COClK 010-402-42100 08/16/2013 127.76 

Tyler County Booster 109427 08/16/2013 YEARLY SUBSCRIPTION/EXT. 010-439-42100 08/16/2013 20.00 

Candy Cleaners 109331 OB/16/2013 JUlY2013/TCSO 010-426-42150 08/16/2013 177.67 

Sullivan's Hardware 109410 08/16/2013 JUlY2013/COJUD 010-442-42412 08/16/2013 150.96 

Jasper County 109452 08/16/2013 JULY 2013 INMATE MEDICAl/TC010-401-42231 08/16/2013 147.17 

Sullivan's Hardware 109410 08/16/2013 JULY 2013/TCSO 010-427-42108 08/16/2013 65.78 

Walling Signs & Graphics/Paper\ 109438 08/16/2013 OFFICE SUPPLIES 010-426-42100 08/16/2013 102.20 

Waiting Signs & Graphics/Paper\109438 08/16/2013 JAil UNIFORMS 010-427-42150 08/16/2013 874.10 

SYSTEM ACCESS 109412 08/16/2013 INV.#R105/TCSO 010-440-42101 08/16/2013 107.30 

SYSTEM ACCESS 109412 08/16/2013 INV.#R106/TCSO 010-440-42101 OB/16/2013 29.99 

SYSTEM ACCESS 109412 08/16/2013 INV.#R107/TCSO 010-440-42101 OB/16/2013 33.99 

SYSTEM ACCESS 109412 08/16/2013 INV.#R108/TCSO 010-440-42353 08/16/2013 60.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 109412 08/16/2013 INV#Rll0/TCSO 010-440-42353 08/16/2013 20.00 
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Check Register Payable Dates: B/13/2013 - B/17/2013 
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SYSTEM ACCESS 109412 08/16/2013 INV.#Rlll 010-440-42353 .08/16/2013 60.00 
Noble Industrial Supply Corp. 109385 08/16/2013 34557/fCSO 010-427-42108 M/16/20B 1.,997.11 

County Information Resourse ABI09341 08/16/2013 INV.#SOPOO1OOO 010-440-42600 08/16/20B 132.00 

THOMAS, DONALD H. 109422 08/16/2013 OVERPAYMENT/CASE#T16S96 010-401-48000 08/16/2013 139.00 

CASHIER 109334 08/16/2013 PO#Q4262013/0SCLK 010-453-43210 08/16/2013 1,699.08 

BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC. 109328 08/16/2013 TYL TXO/TCSO 010-427-42150 08/16/2013 534.24 

Dell Marketing loP. 109344 08/16/2013 006789522{TCSO 010-440-42101 08/16/2013 83.51 

Dell Mari<eting loP. 109344 OB/16/2013 006789522/TCSO 010-440-42101 08/16/2013 766.23 

Dell Marketing loP. 109344 08/16/2013 006789522{TCSO 010-440-42101 08/16/2013 210.88 

OWENS, CHRISTY 109274 08/16/2013 UNIFORMS/COJUD 010-442-42150 08/16/2013 16.15 ------
Fund 010 -GENERAL FUND Total: 106,229.01 

Fund: 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I 

Gardner Oil, Inc. 109358 08/16/2013 TYCO PCT.1/PCT.1 021-000-42400 08/16/2013 2,974.02 

Jerry's Saw 5hop 109371 08/16/2013 JULY 2013/PCT.2 021-000-42425 08/16/2013 5.00 
Gempler's 109359 08/16/2013 6246690/PCT.1 021-000-42425 08/16/2013 113.00 

Story-Wright Printing & Office SII09409 08/16/2013 105140/PCT.l 021-000-42998 08/16/2013 31.99 

Staples Credit Plan 109408 08/16/2013 PCT.l 021-000-42998 OB/16/2013 29.98 

Caleo Callens Company, Inc. 109330 08/16/2013 TYL/PCT.1 021-000-42425 08/16/2013 239.60 

Lakes areas Septic & Sludge Ope 109373 08/16/2013 INV.#2S398/PCT.1 021-000-42510 08/16/2013 2S.00 

Lakes areas Septic & Sludge Ope 109373 08/16/2013 INV.#25528/PCT.1 021-000-42510 08/16/2013 25.00 

Lakes areas Septic & Sludge Ope 109373 08/16/2013 INV.it25559/PCT.1 021-000-42510 08/16/2013 25.00 

Blue Tarp Financial/Northern To 109327 08/16/2013 123778/PCT.l 021-000-42425 08/16/2013 85.72 

Lakeway Tire & Seryice-Jasper (,tllP9374 08/16/2013 TYLERC.<?UNTY PCT.1/PCT.l 021-000-42401 08/16/2013 339.35 

O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 109388 08/16/2013 591681/PCT.l 021-000-42425 08/16/2013 68.47 

Tyler County Auto Parts/NAPA 109426 08/16/2013 7050/PCT.l 021-000-42425 08/16/2013 83.46 

Timberman's Supply 109423 08/16/2013 12023/PCT.l 021-000-42425 08/16/2013 191.65 

Parker Lumber- Woodville 109389 08/16/2013 22700/PCT.l 021-000-42425 08/16/2013 167.50 

Modica Bros. 109381 08/16/2013 JULY 2013/PCT.l 021-000-42401 08/16/2013 1,193.06 

Beaumont Tractor Company,IN(109323 08/16/2013 TYLfOO/PCT.l 021-000-42425 08/16/2013 650.64 

Blue Tarp Financial/Northern To 109327 08/16/2013 123728/PCT.l 021-000-42425 08/16/2013 8.35 

U Pump It - Gardner Oil 109432 08/16/2013 UP TYCOPCT.l 021-000-42400 08/16/2013 239.60 

WalMart Community/GECRB 109439 08/16/2013 5371/PCT.l & NUTR.CTR. 021~42998 08/16/2013 199.48 

A-I Johnny Portable Toilets 109314 08/16/2013 644/PCT.l 021-000-42510 08/16/2013 35.00 

Fund 021- ROAD & BRIDGE I Total: 6,73O.B7 

Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

Rural Pipe & Supply 109396 08/16/2013 TYLC02/PCT.2 022-000-42161 08/16/2013 1,078.20 

Gulf Welding Supply Co. 109361 08/16/2013 030133/PCT .2 022-000-42425 08/16/2013 51.00 

Staples Credit Plan 109408 08/16/2013 PCT.2 022-000-42998 08/16/2013 29.98 

Beaumont Tractor Company, INCI09323 08/16/2013 TYLE05/PCT.2 022-000-42425 08/16/2013 183.40 

East Texas MachIne 109350 - 08/16/2013 INV.#34832/PCT.2 022-000-42425 08/16/2013 _ 2,635.00 

Tolars Feed~& Outdoor Supply 109424 08/16/2013 sTW:#16229/p"CT.2 022-000-42425 08716/2013 13.95 

Horton's Automotive / Ken Hortl109363 08/16/2013 7-19-13/PCT.2 022-000-42425 08/16/2013 75.00 

PowerPlan 109391 08/16/2013 87001-13258/PCT.2 022-000-42425 08/16/2013 140.29 
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Check Regbter Payable Dates: 8/13/2013 - 8/17/2013 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item, Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount ! , , 
O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 109388 08/16/2013 591682/PCT.2 022-000-42425 08/16/2013 74.22 

'j 

! 
Timberman's Supply 109423 08/16/2013 12024/PCT .2 022-000-42425 08/16/2013 312.55 , 
Horton's Automotive / Ken Hort!109363 OB/16/2013 7-9-13/PCT.2 022-000-42425 08/16/2013 1,610.00 ! 
Modica Bros. 109381 08/16/2013 JULY 2013/PCT.2 022-000-42401 08/16/2013 1,275.87 

Blue Tarp Financial/Northem To 109326 OB/16/2013 145636/PCT.2 022-000-42425 08/16/2013 638.15 

Mustang Machinery Company, 1109384 08/16/2013 0792910/PCT.2 022-000-42425 08/16/2013 629.45 

U Pump It - Gardner Oil 109432 OB/16/2013 UP TYLERCCP2/PCT. 2 022-000-42400 08/16/2013 761.06 

Consolidated Communications 109340 OB/16/2013 936-969-264S/0-PCT.2 022-000-42500 08/16/2013 B.94 

Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasper (J!109374 08/16/2013 916/PCT.2 022-000-42401 08/16/2013 905.60 

Beaumont Tractor Company, INC109322 08/16/2013 AUGUT 2013/PCT.2 022-000-43200 08/16/2013 1,899.00 

Sullivan's Hardware 109410 08/16/2013 JULY 2013/PCT.2 022-000-42425 08/16/2013 46.40 

Jerry's Saw Shop 109371 08/16/2013 JULY 2013/PCT.2 022-000-42425 08/16/2013 89.80 

Gardner Oil, Inc. 109358 08/16/2013 TYCO PCT.2/PCT.2 022-000-42400 08/16/2013 "?!?~~:?~" 
Fund 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE 11 Total: 18,194_85 

Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

Martin's True Value Hardware 109378 OB/16/2013 INV.#0015518/PCT.3 023-000-42998 08/16/2013 71.94 

Bryan & Bryan Asphalt Road Oil, 109447 08/16/2013 TYLER 3/PCT.3 023-000-42160 08/16/2013 15,167.35 

50uthem Tire Mart, LLC 109403 08/16/2013 115736/PCT.3 023-000-42401 08/16/2013 3,723.26 

Jerry's Saw Shop 109371 08/16/2013 INV.#029273/PCT3 023-000-42425 08/16/2013 24.00 

Matheson Tri-Gas INC 109379 08/16/2013 E2314/PCT.3 023-000-42425 08/16/2013 51.47 

MORGAN TRUCK AND TRAILER 109382 08/16/2013 INV.#1730/PCT.3 023-000-42425 08/16/2013 589.00 

Tyler County Tractor 109431 08/16/2013 1502/PCT.3 023-000-42425 08/16/2013 46.73 

MORGAN TRUCK AND TRAILER 109382 08/16/2013 INV.#1779/PCT.3 023-000-42425 08/16/2013 722.00 

Story-Wright Printing & Office 51109409 08/16/2013 105830/PCT.3 023-000-42998 08/16/2013 9.58 

Staples Credit Plan 109408 08/16/2013 PCT.3 023-000-42998 08/16/2013 122.51 

Gulf Welding Supply Co. 109361 08/16/2013 030267/PCT.3 023-000-42425 08/16/2013 38.50 

O'Reilly Automotive, Inc. 109388 08/16/2013 594754/PCT.3 023-000-42425 08/16/2013 196.65 

Timberman'sSuppty 109423 08/16/2013 12025/PCT 3 023-000-42400 08/16/2013 67.24 

Tyler County Auto Parts/NAPA 109426 08/16/2013 7052/PCT.3 023-000-42425 08/16/2013 34.84 

Timberman's Supply 109423 08/16/2013 12025/PCT.3 023-000-42998 08/16/2013 1.39 

Interstate Billing Service, INC. 109369 08/16/2013 120677/PCT.3 023-000-42425 08/16/2013 70.98 

Modica Bros. 109381 08/16/2013 JULY 2013/PCT/3 023-000-42401 08/16/2013 65.00 

Sexton, Mattie M. 109399 08/16/2013 7-19-13/PCT.3 023-000-42998 08/16/2013 35.00 

U Pump It - Gardner Oil 109432 08/16/2013 UP TYCOPCT3/PCT.3 023-000-42400 08/16/2013 47.87 

Sexton, Mattie M. 109399 08/16/2013 8-6-13/PCT.3 023-000-42998 08/16/2013 35.00 

Lakeway Tire & Service-Jasper (t 109374 08/16/2013 917/PCT.3 023-000-42401 08/16/2013 S31.20 

PowerPlan-Doggett Mach. Servill09392 08/16/2013 Q000283762/PCT.3 023-000-42425 08/16/2013 967.11 

Sullivan's Hardware 109410 08/16/2013 JULY 2013/PCT.3 023-000-42998 08/16/2013 10.99 

Mustang Machinery Company, L109384 08/16/2013 0792920/PCT .3 023-000-42425 08/16/2013 110.95 

Mustang Machinery Company, 1109384 08/16/2013 0792920/PCT.3 023-000-42425 08/16/2013 6.35 

Gardner Oil, Inc. 109358 08/16/2013 - TYCO PCT.3/PCT.3 023-000-42400 08/16/2013 8,381.78 

Mustang Machinery Company, LI09384 08/16/2013 0792920/PCT.3 023-000-42425 08/16/2013 2,145.13 

Fund 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE IIITotal: 33,273.82 
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Check Register Payab5e Dates: 8/13/2013 - 8/11/2013 
I 
I Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV I 
Telstar Specialty Products 08/16/2013 

I 
109411 1NV.IJI0254/PCT.4 024-000-42998 08/16/2013 39.95 1 

Story-Wright Printing & Office 51109409 08/16/2013 105830/P(1'.4 024-00042998 08/16/2013 24.29 ! 
Staples Credit Plan 109408 08/16/2013 PCT.4 024-000-42998 08/16/2013 29.98 

Blue Tarp Financial/Northern To 109325 08/16/2013 123729/PCT.4 024-000-42425 08/16/2013 474.99 
East Texas Machine 109350 08/16/2013 INV.IJ34830/PCT.4 024-000-42425 08/16/2013 1,435.00 

Southern TIre ~art, llC 109403 08/16/2013 11573~PCT.4 024-000-42401 08/16/2013 2,234.70 
Hollis Tire Co., Inc. 109362 08/16/2013 T122/PCT.4 024-000-42401 08/16/2013 132.63 

Ellis Truck & Trailer Parts 109352 08/16/2013 JUlY 2013/PCT.4 024-000-42998 08/16/2013 59.94 

Mott Wholesale, Inc. 109383 08/16/2013 JUlY 2013/PCT.4 024-000-42425 08/16/2013 473.86 

U Pump It - Gardner Oil 109432 OB/16/2013 UP TYCOPCT.4/PCT.4 024-000-42400 08/16/2013 301.02 

Grainger 109360 08/16/2013 848103362/PCT.4 024-000-42998 08/16/2013 113.80 

Verizon Wireless 109434 08/16/2013 5093"()()()()1/PCT.4 024-000-42500 08/16/2013 188.09 

Sullivan's Hardware 109410 08/16/2013 JULY 2013/PCT.4 024-00042998 08/16/2013 23.96 

Texas Association of Counties!T/109418 08/16/2013 ACCT.IJ200544/WAlSTON)UliU~024-000-42659 08/16/2013 225.00 

MottSupply 109455 08/16/2013 RECEIPT #161110/PCT.4 024-000-42998 08/16/2013 7.68 

Gardner Oil, Inc. 109358 08/16/2013 TYCO PCT.4/PCT.4 024-000-42400 08/16/2013 __ 8,734.47 

Fund 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV Total: 14.499.36 

Fund: 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

Sullivan's Hardware 109410 08/16/2013 JULY 2013/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42410 08/16/2013 
Fund 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAlRGRND Total: 30.85 

Fund: 034 - DISTRICT CLERK RMP 

Southwestern Financial 109404 08/16/2013 INV.#15415/DSCLK 034-000-48010 08/16/2013 654.90 

Fund 034 - DISTRICT CLERK RMP Total: 654.90 

Fund: 036 - UBRARY FUND 

Jones McClure Publishing 109372 08/16/2013 43173/COA 036-000-48007 08/16/2013 8.00 
lexis Nexis 109376 08/16/2013 1134N6/CDA 036-000-48007 08/16/2013 89.00 

lexis Nexis 109376 08/16/2013 1134N6/CDA 036-000-48007 08/16/2013 89.00 

lexls Nexls 109376 08/16/2013 1396TR/DSJUD 036-000-48007 08/16/2013 46.00 

TDCAA Now Trust Fund 109416 08/16/2013 INV.#35522/CDA 036-000-48007 08/16/2013 540.00 
Apprlss, Inc. 109319 08/16/2013 INV.#396-13-4907/CDA 036-000-48007 08/16/2013 60.00 

MAnHEW BENDER & CO. 109380 08/16/2013 ll00053744/COJUD 036-000-48007 08/16/2013 80.29 

West Group Payment Center (nlO9442 08/16/2013 l00070S398/CDA 036-000-48007 08/16/2013 284.00 

Fund 036 - LIBRARY FUND ~ Total: 1.196.29 

Fund: 031- T C COllEalON CENTER 

IE51 Hardin County Landfill 109364 08/16/2013 052032696/COlLCTR. 037-000-42117 08/16/2013 2,876.00 

IESI Hardin County landfill 109364 08/16/2013 OS2032698/COlLCTR. 037-000-42177 OB/16/2013 2,091.20 

Timberman's Supply 109423 08/16/2013 12028/COll.CTR. 031-000-42425 08/16/2013 14.11 

Walling Signs & Graphlcs/Paper\109438 08/16/2013 7-22-13/COll.CTR. 037-000-42425 08/16/2013 445.50 

Gardner 0", Inc; 109358 08/16/2013 lYCO COllECTION/COlLCTR. 037-000-42400 08/16/2013 -=1,106;63 

Mott Wholesale, Inc. 109383 08/16/2013 JULY 2013/COlLCTR. 037-000-42425 08/16/2013 75.54 
---~--

Fund 037 - T C COLLEalON CENTER Total: 6.608.98 
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Check Resister Payable Dates: 8/13/2013 - 8/11/2013 
I 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount i Fund: 043 • JAIL INTEREST & SINKING , 
Parker Lumber· Woodville 128 08/16/2013 22700/JP.l 043-()()(}.42410 08/16/2013 154.89 I 

Fund 043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING Total: 154.89 

Fund: 050 - C D A FEES 

TDCAA 109415 08/16/2013 MEMBER DUES/HUNT,DANIEL A050-000-48ooo 08/16/2013 60.00 

TDCAA 109415 08/16/2013 MEMBER DUES/BROOM,DANA 11050-000-48000 08/16/2013 50.00 

Fund 050 - C D A FEES Total: 110.00 

Fund: 053 - ADULT PROBATION 

O'Neal, Matt 109387 08/16/2013 REIMB.DATA USE AUG.2013/CSC053-000-42S10 08/16/2013 30.39 

Tyler County 109425 08/16/2013 AUGUST 2013/CSCD 053-434-42629 08/16/2013 2,OOCIOO 

REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABOR.I09394 08/16/2013 85/CSCD 053-000-42104 08/16/2013 266.34 

LEAF 109375 08/16/2013 lQO-1539477-{)()1/CSCO OS3-()()(}.42104 08/16/2013 100.00 

CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA 109333 08/16/2013 SR3409/CSCD 053-000-42104 08/16/2013 25.00 

LEAF 109375 08/16/2013 l00-1539477-{)()1/CSCD 053-000-42104 08/16/2013 100.00 

Alere Toxicology Services, Inc. 109317 08/16/2013 125511/CSCD 053-000-42647 08/16/2013 15.00 

Fund 053 - ADULT PROBATION Total: 2,536.13 

Fund: 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 

CNASurety 109338 08/16/2013 BOND#060118278935/JUPRO 054-451-42100 08/16/2013 52.50 

Barlow, Ne'Tia 109320 08/16/2013 REIMB.MILEAGE/SUMMER YTH.l054-456-42212 08/16/2013 6.50 

WalMart Community/GECRB - 109439 08/16/2013 0824/JUPRO 054-456-42105 08/16/2013 146.90 

Fund 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION Total: 205.90 

Fund: 016 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

Emergency Power Service - SUsb 109353 08/16/2013 INV.#OO7104/EOC 07s.0D0-43901 08/16i2013 1,002.34 

Emergency Power Service - SlIsb 109353 08/16/2013 INV.#OO7114/EOC 076..QOO-43901 08/16/2013 2,006.82 

Sword Co. 109411 08/16/2013 INV.I'225682/EOC 076-000-42100 08/16/2013 23.26 
Quill Corporation 109393 08/16/2013 SUPPLIES 076-000-42100 08/16/2013 8.21 

Quill Corporation 109393 08/16/2013 C7309806/EOC 076-0<XJ-421oo 08/16/2013 8.50 
Parker Lumber - Woodville 109389 08/16/2013 22735/EOC 076-000-42102 08/16/2013 35.96 

U Pump It - Gardner Oil 109432 08/16/2013 UP TYCO EMER MGTl/EOC 076.Q00-42416 08/16/2013 327.31 

TECH RADIUM, INC. 1094S9 08/16/2013 INV.ft8262/EOC 076..QOO-42178 08/16/2013 6,075.00 

Fund 016 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER Total: 9,481.40 

Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

Entergy 109354 08/16/2013 451Q93/SHELTER W/S!iOP- 089..()()Q-42510 08/16/2013 724.96 

0& 0 Plumbing· OK 109342 08/16/2013 INV.#799983/NUTR.CTR. 089-000-42410 08/16/2013 225.00 

o & 0 Plumbing - OK 109342 08/16/2013 I NV .#799984/NUTR.CTR. 089-000-42410 08/16/2013 175.00 

WalMart Communlty/GECRS 109439 08/16/2013 SUPPLIES 089-000-42410 08/16/2013 35.59 

Sullivan's Hardware 109410 08/16/2013 JULY 2013/NUTR.CTR. 089..QOO-42410 08/16/2013 11.47 
- ------- ---

Fund 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRmON CENTER Total: 1,112.02 

Fund: ~1 - CHILD SAFETY FUrom 

Allen, Terry 109318 08/16/2013 MILEAGE/POST LEGIS.CONF. & B091-D00-42655 08/16/2013 322.05 

Fund 091- CHILD SAFETY FUND Total: 322.05 
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Check Resister 

Vendor Name Payment Number 

Fund: 106:.- TXCDBG DRS 010191 IKE RECOVERY 

LONGVIEW BRIDGE & ROAD, LHI045 

Fund: 111- COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 

Whelan, Robert William 109461 

Parker Lumber - Woodville 109389 

8/15/2013 11:18:16 AM 

PostDate 

08/13/2013 

08/16/2013 
08/16/2013 

Description (Item, Account Number 

DRAWDOWN fl27/STREET IMPR(106-OOO-41431 

WINDOWS/COJUD 

WINDOWS 

111-000-48011 
111..()()()..48011 

Payable Dates: 8/13/2013 - 8/17/2013 

ProJect Account Key Post Date 

08/13/2013 
Fund 106 - TXCDBG DRS 010191 IKE RECOVERY Total: 

OB/16/2013 

OB/16/2013 

Fund 111- COURTHOUSE RESTORATION Total: 

Grand Total: 

Amount 

93,773.56 

93,773.56 

300.00 

9.16 

309.16 

295.490.64 
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Check Register 

8/15/201311:18:16 AM 

Fund 

010-GENERAlFUND 

021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I 

022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

Fund Summary 

026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

034· DISTRICT CLERK RMP 

036 -LIBRARY FUND 

037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

043 -JAil INTEREST & SINKING 

OSO-CDAFEES 

053 -ADULT PROBATION 

054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 

076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

089 -TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND 

106 - TXCDBG DRS 010191 IKE RECOVERY 

111- COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 

Grand Total: 

Account Summary 

Account Number Account Name 

010-401-42111 POSTAGE FOR POSTAGE ME 
010-401-42178 CONTINGENCY FOR MISCEl 
010-401-42231 HOUSING OF TCSO INMATE 

010-401-42643 AUTOPSIES 
01().4()1--42697 RADIO TOWER RENTAL 

010-401-48000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 

010-402-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 
010-402-42500 TELEPHONE 
010402-42659 TRAVEL & EOU~TION 
010-405-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

010-407-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 
010-407-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 
010-410-42500 TELEPHONE 
010-411-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 
010..:413-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

of 0-415-42634 COURT APPOINTED ATIOR,. 

010-419-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 
010-419-42639 DNA LAB FEES 

Payment Amount 

106,229.01 

6,730.87 _ 

18,194.85 

33,273.82 

14,499.36 

30.85 

654.90 

1,196.29 

6,608.98 

154.89 

110.00 

2,536.7~ 

205.90 

9,487.40 

1,172.02 

322.05 

93,773.56 

309.16 

295,490.64 

Payment Amount 

1,243.33 

3,156.11 

34,471.37 

5,600.00 

4,600.62 

307.00 

398.69 

60.56 
35.00 

185.69 

118.00 

30.00 
68.00 
45.99 

143.42 

900.00 

858.65 

889.00 

payable Dates: 8/13/2013 - 8/17/2013 

Report Summary 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 8/13/2013 - 8/17/2013 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

01D-420-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 555.25 

010-421-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 40.00 

01D-422-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 101.44 

010-422-42500 TELEPHONE 160.06 

010-423-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 181.95 
010-426-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 492.75 

010-426-42150 UNIFORMS 177.67 

01D-426-42182 DEPUTIES SUPPLIES 477.26 

010-426-42400 GAS, OIL. GREASE 12,866.51 

010-426-42401 TIRES, TUBES 2,070.85 

010-426-42413 REPAIRS TO VEHICLES 1,840.57 

010-426-42415 RADIO MAINTENANCE 20.87 

010-426-42500 TELEPHONE 1,687.60 

010-426-42656 ANIMAL CONTROl 72.00 

010-426-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 166.00 

010-427-42108 JAIL SUPPLIES 2,642.17 

010-427-42150 UNIFORMS 1.408.34 

010-427-42157 PRISONER MEALS 304.99 

010-429-42500 TELEPHONE 50.86 

010-439-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 22.08 

010-440-42101 SUPPLIES 5,205.56 

010-440-42350 SERVICE CONTRACTS - 344.36 

010-440-42353 SUPPORT SERVICES 1,580.00 

010-440-42423 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 1,291.40 

010-440-42600 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 132.00 

010-440-42677 EQUIPMENT LEASE 1,806.30 

010-442-42106 JANITORS SUPPLIES 849.36 

010-442-42150 UNIFORMS 111.87 

010-442-42411 REPAIRSAT JUSTICE CENTE' 2,056.70 

010-442-42412 REPAIRS TO COURTHOUSE 1,234.74 

010-442-42511 UTILITIES-JUSTICE CENTER 147.81 

010-442-42515 UT1l1TIES-COURTHOUSE 8.20 

010-453-43122 COURTHOUSEfl.ESTORATIO 10,810.99 

010-453-43210 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 2,199.07 

021-000-42400 GAS, OIL. GREASE 3.213.62 
021-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 1,532.41 

021-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENANCE 1,613.39 

021-000-42510 UTILITIES 110.00 

Q21-000-42998 MISCEI.l.ANEOUS SUPPLIES 261.45 

022-000-42161 CULVERTS 1.078.20 

022-000-42400 GAS, all, GREASE 6,498.05 

022-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 2,181.47 

8/15/201311:18:16 AM Page 11 of 13 



Check Register 
Payable Dates: 8/13/2013·8/17/2013 

I 
Account Sum_mary I 

Account'Number AccountName Payment Amount 
022-Q()G..42425 MACHINERY MAINTENANCE -6,499.21 
022-000-42500 TELEPHONE 8.94 
022-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 29.98 
022-000-43200 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 1,899.00 
023-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL 15,167.35 
023-000-42400 GAS, OIL. GREASE 8,496.89 
023-OOtJ..42401 TIRES, TUBES 4,319.46 
023-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENANC! 5,003.71 
023-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 286.41 
024-000-42400 GAS, OIL. GREASE 9,035.49 
024-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 2,367.33 
02~42425 MACHINERY MAINTENANCE 2,383.85 
024-000-42500 TELEPHONE 188.09 
024-000-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 225.00 
024-00CJ..42998 MISCElLANEOUS SUPPLIES 299.60 
026-000-42410 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 30.85 
03~48010 RECORDS PRESERVATION 654.90 
036-000-48007 LIBRARY BOOKS & SUPPUE~ 1,196.29 
037-000-42177 CONTAINER HAULS 4,967.20 
037-000-42400 GAS, OIL. GREASE 1,106.63 
037-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENANCE 535.15 
043-000-42410 -REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 154.89 
05()'()()()-48000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 110.00 
053-000-42104 SUPPLIES & OPERATING EXf 491.34 
053-000-42510 UTILITIES 30.39 
053-000-42647 CONTRACT SERVICES FOR 0 15.00 
053-434-42629 CCP CONTRACT SERV FOR C 2,000.00 
054-451-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 52.50 
054-456-42105 INSTRUCTIONAL EDUCATIOI 146.90 
054-456-42212 SUMMER YOUTH TRAVEL 6.50 
076-000-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 39.97 
076-OQ()..42102 EMERGENCY SUPPLIES/SIG~ 35.96 
076-000-42178 I.R.I.S.-bICENSE 6,075.00 
076-000-42416 VEHICLE OPERAtiONS/MAli 327.31 
076-000-43901 STANDBY MAINTENANCE 3,009.16 
089-000-42410 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 447.06 
089"()()()"42510 UTILITIES 724.96 